78th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2015 Regular Session

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3076

By COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

April 24

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete "105.464,".
- 2 Delete lines 22 through 25.
- 3 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 5.
- 4 In line 6, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)".
- 5 In line 10, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)".
- 6 In line 11, delete "(3)(a)" and insert "(2)(a)".
- 7 In line 15, delete "(3)(a)" and insert "(2)(a)".
- 8 In line 16, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)" and delete "(3)(c)" and insert "(2)(c)".
- 9 In line 21, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)".
- 10 In line 27, delete "filtration" and insert "treatment".
- 11 In line 29, delete "pursuant to ORS 448.271".
- 12 In line 33, delete "in accordance with ORS 448.271" and insert "and received test results indi-
- 13 cating that the ground water poses a health risk".
- 14 In line 35, delete "filtration" and insert "treatment".
- 15 In line 36, delete "filtration" and insert "treatment" in both places.
- In line 45, after "departments" insert ", nonprofit organizations, soil and water conservation districts and the Oregon State University Extension Service".
- 18 On page 3, line 2, after "problem" insert a period and delete the rest of the line and line 3.
- 19 In line 4, delete "as described in ORS 448.271".
- 20 Delete lines 5 through 12 and insert:

"(2) For purposes of making grants under this section, the authority shall identify appropriate recipients of grant moneys in consideration of whether the recipient is qualified and capable of providing ground water contaminant education as described in subsection (1)(a) of this section or conducting free or low-cost tests of wells as described in subsection (1)(b) of this section.

"(3) The authority shall provide recipients of grant moneys under this section with the technical support necessary to provide ground water contaminant education as described in subsection (1)(a) of this section or conduct free or low-cost tests of wells as described in subsection (1)(b) of this section.".

29 Delete lines 23 through 45 and delete pages 4 through 11.

- 30 On page 12, delete lines 1 through 13.
- 31 In line 17, delete "7" and insert "6".
- 32 Delete lines 30 through 35.
- 33 In line 39, delete "9" and insert "7".

34